1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Edward M. SELLERS Rachel F. TYNDALE Additional name(s) of conveying Oarty(ies) attached? Yes 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Name: Nicogen, Inc. Name: Address: 4500 Thimers Boulevard, 2nd Floor St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Edward M. SELLERS Rachel F. TYNDALE Additional name(s) of conveying Oarty(ies) attached? Yes 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Name: Nicogen, Inc. Name: Address: 4500 Thimers Boulevard, 2nd Floor St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	1.26.01
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Edward M. SELLERS Rachel F. TYNDALE Additional name(s) of conveying Oarty(ies) attached? Yes 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Name: Nicogen, Inc. Name: Address: 4500 Thimers Boulevard, 2nd Floor St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	1.26.01
Edward M. SELLERS Rachel F. TYNDALE Additional name(s) of content	_
Additional name(s) of containing party(ies) attached? 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Name: Nicogen, Inc. Name: Address: 4500 Thimers Boulevard, 2nd Floor Address: St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	_
Additional name(s) of containing party(ies) attached? 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Name: Nicogen, Inc. Name: Address: 4500 Thimers Boulevard, 2nd Floor Address: St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	_
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Name: Nicogen, Inc. Name: Address: 4500 Thimers Boulevard, 2nd Floor Address: St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	es 🗵 No
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Name: Nicogen, Inc. Name: Address: 4500 Thimers Boulevard, 2nd Floor Address: St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	is No
Name: Nicogen, Inc. Name: Address: 4500 Thimers Boulevard, 2nd Floor Address: St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Address: 4500 Thimers Boulevard, 2nd Floor Address: St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	
St Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2 Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Country: CANADA Country: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes Nature of Conveyance:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	⊠ No
·	
Assignment Merger Change of I	Name
Verified Translation Security Agreement Other:	
Execution Date: September 5, 2000	
Others on additional sheet(s) attached? Yes	⊠ No
	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Application(s):	
Laurence H. Posorske + Patent(s): Intellectual Property Department = Total:	1
Rrobeck Phleger & Harrison I I P	
1333 H Street, N.W.	. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Suite XIII	d to be charged to Deposit Accoun-
(202) 220-6000 (telephone) 8. Deposit Account No	o.: 50-1640
	cate copy of this sheet attached)
	e any underpayment or credit any
	syment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature	and any attached copy is a true cop
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a the original document.	
the original document.	
the original document. Laurence H. Posorske All Rence Volument	January 29, 20 Date
the original document. Laurence H. Posorske All Renew John M.	Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
the original document. Laurence H. Posorske Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

WASLIB1\LP5\8132855.01(4%BCN01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 011529 FRAME: 0823

Attorney Docket No.: 064658.0139 Worldwide Rights

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Edward M. SELLERS, residing at 78 Baby Point Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M6S 1B2, Canada; and Rachel F. TYNDALE, residing at 28 Brunswick Avenue #5, Toronto, Ontario M5S 2L7, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

THERAPEUTIC AND DIAGNOSTIC METHODS DEPENDENT ON CYP2A ENZYMES

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 1, 2000, and accorded Application No. 09/584,669;

AND, WHEREAS, Nicogen, Inc., a Canadian entity, having a place of business located at 4500 Thimers Boulevard, Second Floor, St. Laurent, Quebec H4R 2P2, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

DC01:271313.1

PATENT REEL: 011529 FRAME: 0824 AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

September 5 Xooso	Edward M. SELLERS
County of York) Prostace) ss: State of Onterro	
On this day of Public in and for the County and State afore to me known and known to me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the MARTIN K.I. RUMACK BARRISTER & SOLICITOR SUITE 202 2 ST. CLAIR AVENUE EAST TORONTO, ONTARIO M4T 2T5	esaid, personally appeared Solution My Commission Expires.
Septenher 5 poor	Rachel F. TYNDALE
County of Year) State of Outer) ss:	
On this day of Public in and for the County and State afore to me known and known to me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the	esaid, personally appeared <u>FACHEL</u> F- TYND+4E e person of that name, who signed and sealed the
MARTIN K.I. RUMACK BARRISTER & SOLICITOR SUITE 202 2 ST. CLAIR AVENUE EAST TORONTO, ONTARIO M4T 2T5	Notary Public My Commission Expires

2

DC01:271313.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011529 FRAME: 0825